

Automatic Requests for Postponement Planning Commission Meeting

May 11, 2023 1:30 P.M. | Main Assembly Room City County Building

23-C

Automatic Requests for Postponements

Automatic Postponements are provided for in Article XII, Section 1.B of Knoxville- Knox County Planning Commission's Administrative Rules and Procedures, which allows for one automatic postponement when the request is received by 3:30 p.m. on the Thursday prior to the Thursday Knoxville-Knox County Planning Commission meeting.

AUTOMATIC POSTPONEMENTS

until the June 8, 2023 Planning Commission meeting (Indicated with AP)

9.	AP	SHANNON HILLS SUBDIVISION	5-SA-2
	(30 days)	4900 Shannon Lane / Parcel ID 059 B A 035, Council District 4.	

29. AP (30 days) DKLEVY ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN 5-B-23-DP 9432 and 9502 Middlebrook Pike / Parcel ID 105 047 and 104 21301. Proposed use: 128-unit multifamily development in PR (Planned Residential) up to 12 du/ac District. Commission District 3.